Yuyao Foc

Communic

e _, Equipment
ADD:Langjiang District, Yuyao City, CO-, Ltd

Zhejiang Province,China.
Phone:+86-13486667235
Skype:gary-lu1987

E-mail: sales@foca-telecom.com l 0 ‘ A
Website: www.foca-telecom.com

FIBER OPTIC CABLE ACCESSORIES




FOCA

FIBER OPTIC CABLE ACCESSORIES

ABOUT US

YUYAO FOCA COMMUNICATION EQUIPMENT CO.,LTD. is a 2015 established, fast growing company.
Which produces a complete solution of products for the fiber optic cable overhead lines. Foca factory
has comprehensive facility infrastructure to produce fiber optic cable accessories for the
construction of telecommunication networks.

Our goal is to provide fiber optic cable line solutions and best guality products, solve the using
problems, and give the best service after sales.

Our Key Products Range Includes:

1, Fiber optic cable clamps for ADSS cables.

2, Fiber optic cable clamps for Figure 8 messenger cables
3, FTTH drop clamps, FTTH drop cable brackets.

3, Accessories for the over-head cable lines.

4, Fiber optic splice closures.

Foca factory has ability to produce more than 1,000,000 units of the clamps in one year, sell clamps
over 20 countries and regions such as Europe,CIS,South and North America, Middle East, Africa and
Asia.

Quality is the basement of our factory, to ensure the stable using of the products for the customer is
our mission.

We are improving our product range to achieve more competitiveness of the world.

We are hoping and welcome the worldwide customers to cooperate with us, to build reliable and long
term business relationship.

ADSS Cable Clamps

(ADSS = All Dielectric Self Supported, It is an entirely dielectrical cable of telecommunication.
without metal component, self-supported, contammgone or more optical fibers.)

ADSS Anchor clamps or strain clamps and suspension clamps are designed to tension and
suspension all dielectric self-supported round cables. Applied in telecommunication or energy
construction lines.

FIBER OPTIC CABLE ACCESSORIES

Type

PA-500

PA-800

PA-3000

PA-3001

PA-3002

Picture

Anchoring Clamps For ADSS Cables

Cable Size

(mm)

®3-7

®5-9

&) P8-12

®12-16

®16-20

3.3

Material

PA,
Stainless steel

PA,
Stainless steel

PA,
Stainless steel

PA,
Stainless steel

PA,
Stainless steel

_01



FIBER OPTIC CABLE ACCESSORITS

Type

PA-1000

PA-1500

PA-1500.1

PA1500P

PA2000P

0

Cable Size

Picture (mm)

©8-11

®11-14

®11-14

©8-12

®9-15

MBL,kn

10

15

10

10

Anchoring Clamps For ADSS Cables

Material

Aluminum,
Stainless steel,
PA

Aluminum,
Stainless steel,
PA

Aluminum,
Stainless steel,
PA

PA,
Stainless steel

PA,
Stainless steel

FIBER OPTIC CABLE ACCESSORICS

Type

HC-5-8

HC-8-12

HC-10-15

HC-15-20

TASMA

Picture

Cable Size

(mm)

®5-8

©8-12

®10-15

®15-20

®6-19

Suspension Clamps For ADSS Cables

Material

Galvanized steel,
TPE

Galvanized steel,
TPE

Galvanized steel,
TPE

Galvanized steel,
TPE

Galvanized steel,
PA




FIBER OPTIC CABLE ACCESSORIES

Anchoring Clamps For Figure-8 Cables

Figure-8 Cable Clamps

Figure-8 anchor clamp is designed to anchor or suspension figure-8 fiber optic cable with different diameters of the
messenger in telecommunication lines

We have two types of the figure-8 clamps:

Anchor clamps for figure-8 with steel messenger.

Anchor clamps for figure-8 with FRP messenger.

Cable Size

(mm) Material

PA,
PA-05 6 3-5 2 Stainless steel,
Zink alloy
/7 Aluminum Alloy,
PA-06 a4 6 3-6 3 Stainless steel,
e .
Zink Allo
‘) Aluminum Alloy,
PA-07 6 3-7 5 Stainless steel,
?® Zink Alloy
b
Aluminum Alloy,
PA-07-520 6 3-7 55 Stainless steel,
d Zink Alloy
Aluminum Alloy,
PA-10-500 6 5-10 8 Stainless steel,
Zink Alloy

FIBER OPTIC CABLE ACCESSORICS

Suspension Clamps For Figure-8 Cables

Cable Si

PA-37

’,
Ny

PA,
Stainless steel

PA,
6 g7 2.5 Stainless steel,
Zink Alloy

S5A 6 e D - Galvan?je:d steel
55C 2 Galvan?jt;d steel
ZP-8-1 2 Galvanized steel
7p-8-2 5 Aluminum Alloy,

Galvanized steel




FOCA FOCA
- Drop Clamps For FTTH Cables —— Drop Clamps For FTTH Cables

Drop Clamps For FTTH Cabls

Fiber optic drop wire clamps or drop cable tension clamps are designed to tension flat or round FTTH cables.

Stainless Steel,

S-Type
YE ] ABS
ODWAC-15 8 512 0.7 Galvanized Steel
) ACC 1 PA
ODWAC-22 6*13 T2 Stainless Steel
ODWAC-26 g 6*16 2 Stainless Steel e -5
. PA.
U-Type
i ”~ \ a 24(3-5) U3 Stainless Steel
ODWAC-22P ' 6*13 1 Stainless Steel
D6 D4-8 0.5 PA,TPE
ODWAC-P s 4*8 1 PA
© o2
s Fish 0.5 ABS
ODWAC-AL // 8 5%12 1 Aluminum Alloy $’ ' 2%3

eI G ) 7




FIBER OPTIC CABLE ACCESSORITS

Type

CA-1500

UPB

ES-1500

PS-1500

(0 I

Picture Material

14 Aluminum Alloy
F1-5,
F2-3,
F3-9, Aluminum Alloy
F4-2,
F5-5
£ “?
8 Aluminum Alloy
8 Aluminum Alloy

FIBER OPTIC CABLE ACCESSORIZS

Brackets & Hooks

0S-1500

YKN

YKP-01

YKP-02

Picture

MBL,kn

15

Brackets & Hooks

Material

Aluminum Alloy

Galvanized Steel

Galvanized Steel

Galvanized Steel

— s




FOCA
R TIC AL LR Brackets & Hooks

Type Picture

YK-OK-01 o J(‘}*: [/ L

YK-OK-02 -
YK-OK-04 ,
=¥ N
|IE n‘]-‘
.

s “M“‘ﬂ@

QP ] ';.:' NP
HPC ( /)‘2

(10

MBL,kn

1.5

Galvanized Steel

Galvanized Steel

Galvanized Steel

Galvanized Steel

Galvanized Steel

FIBER OPTIC CABLE ACCESSORIZS

Stainless Steel Band

Bands & Buckles & Banding Tools

Material Grade Width Length

202
304

10mm
12.7mm

20mm

Stainless Steel Buckles

0.4-0.7mm
0.4-0.7mm

0.4-0.7mm

30m,50m
30m,50m

30m,50m

HC-21-1
HC-20-T

Tmm

1.5mm

10mm,12.7mm,20mm

10mm,12.7mm,20mm

201,202,304

201,202,304

e—




FOCA FOCA
— Bands & Buckles & Banding Tools —

Banding Tools

U A R e oS

,

V' 4
i
/
Max Band Width(mm) Max Band Thickness(mm) T
MBT-003 20 e

Max Band Width(mm) Max Band Thickness(mm

MBT-004 25 1 I o A S i e

(12 D G



