



ABOUTUS

YUYAO FOCA COMMUNICATION EQUIPMENT CO.,LTD. is a 2015 established, fast growing company. Which produces a complete solution of products for the fiber optic cable overhead lines. Foca factory has comprehensive facility infrastructure to produce fiber optic cable accessories for the construction of telecommunication networks.

Our goal is to provide fiber optic cable line solutions and best quality products, solve the using problems, and give the best service after sales.

Our Key Products Range Includes:

- 1, Fiber optic cable clamps for ADSS cables.
- 2, Fiber optic cable clamps for Figure 8 messenger cables.
- 3, FTTH drop clamps, FTTH drop cable brackets.
- 3, Accessories for the over-head cable lines.
- 4. Fiber optic splice closures.

Foca factory has ability to produce more than 1,000,000 units of the clamps in one year, sell clamps over 20 countries and regions such as Europe, CIS, South and North America, Middle East, Africa and Asia

Quality is the basement of our factory, to ensure the stable using of the products for the customer is our mission.

We are improving our product range to achieve more competitiveness of the world.

We are hoping and welcome the worldwide customers to cooperate with us, to build reliable and long term business relationship.

ADSS Cable Clamps

(ADSS = All Dielectric Self Supported, It is an entirely dielectrical cable of telecommunication. without metal component, self-supported, containing one or more optical fibers.)

ADSS Anchor clamps or strain clamps and suspension clamps are designed to tension and suspension all dielectric self-supported round cables. Applied in telecommunication or energy construction lines.



Anchoring Clamps For ADSS Cables

Туре	Picture	Cable Size (mm)	MBL,kn	Material
PA-500		Φ3-7	3	PA, Stainless steel
PA-800		Φ5-9	3.5	PA, Stainless steel
PA-3000		Φ8-12	5	PA, Stainless steel
PA-3001		Φ12-16	5	PA, Stainless steel
PA-3002		🔞 Ф16-20	5	PA, Stainless steel

0.



Anchoring Clamps For ADSS Cables

Туре	Picture	Cable Size (mm)	MBL,kn	Material
PA-1000		Ф8-11	10	Aluminum, Stainless steel, PA
PA-1500		🔞 Ф11-14	15	Aluminum, Stainless steel, PA
PA-1500.1		🕟 Ф11-14	10	Aluminum, Stainless steel, PA
PA1500P		🔞 Ф8-12	8	PA, Stainless steel
PA2000P		🚱 Ф9-15	10	PA, Stainless steel



Suspension Clamps For ADSS Cables

Туре	Picture	Cable Size (mm)	MBL,kn	Material
HC-5-8		© Ф5-8	4	Galvanized steel, TPE
HC-8-12		🔞 Ф8-12	4	Galvanized steel, TPE
HC-10-15		Φ10-15	4	Galvanized steel, TPE
HC-15-20		🔞 Ф15-20	4	Galvanized steel, TPE
TASMA		© Ф6-19	3	Galvanized steel, PA



Anchoring Clamps For Figure-8 Cables

Figure-8 Cable Clamps

Figure-8 anchor clamp is designed to anchor or suspension figure-8 fiber optic cable with different diameters of the messenger in telecommunication lines.

We have two types of the figure-8 clamps:

Anchor clamps for figure-8 with steel messenger.

Anchor clamps for figure-8 with FRP messenger.

Туре	Picture	Cable Size (mm)	MBL,kn	Material
PA-05		3-5	2	PA, Stainless steel, Zink alloy
PA-06		3-6	3	Aluminum Alloy, Stainless steel, Zink Alloy
PA-07		3-7	5	Aluminum Alloy, Stainless steel, Zink Alloy
PA-07-520		3-7	5.5	Aluminum Alloy, Stainless steel, Zink Alloy
PA-10-500	7	5-10	8	Aluminum Alloy, Stainless steel, Zink Alloy



Suspension Clamps For Figure-8 Cables

Туре	Picture	Cable Size (mm)	MBL,kn	Material
PA-37		3-7	2.5	PA, Stainless steel, Zink Alloy
PA-69		6-9	2.5	PA, Stainless steel
SSA	030	4-5/5-9	8	PA, Galvanized steel
SSC		4-5/5-9	8	PA, Galvanized steel
ZP-8-1		6-9	2	Galvanized steel
ZP-8-2		4-8	2	Aluminum Alloy, Galvanized steel

Drop Clamps For FTTH Cables

FIBER OPTIC CABLE ACCESSORIES Drop Clamps For FTTH Cables

Drop Clamps For FTTH Cables

Fiber optic drop wire clamps or drop cable tension clamps are designed to tension flat or round FTTH cables.

Туре	Picture	Cable Size(mm)	MBL,kn	Material
ODWAC-15		5*12	0.7	Galvanized Steel
ODWAC-22		6*13	1.2	Stainless Steel
ODWAC-26		6*16	2	Stainless Steel
ODWAC-22P		6*13	1	Stainless Steel
ODWAC-P		4*8	1	PA
ODWAC-AL		5*12	1	Aluminum Alloy

Туре	Picture	Cable Size(mm)	MBL,kn	Material
S-Type		OBB	1	Stainless Steel, ABS
ACC		💮 Ф2-6	1	PA
U-Type		Ф2-52*(3-5)	0.5	PA. Stainless Steel
D6		Ф4-8	0.5	PA,TPE
Fish	0	Φ2-32*3	0.5	ABS



Brackets & Hooks

Туре	Picture	MBL,kn	Material
CA-1500		14	Aluminum Alloy
UPB		F1-5, F2-3, F3-9, F4-2, F5-5	Aluminum Alloy
ES-1500		8	Aluminum Alloy
PS-1500	8	8	Aluminum Alloy



Brackets & Hooks

Туре	Picture	MBL,kn	Material
OS-1500	2	6	Aluminum Alloy
YKN		15	Galvanized Steel
YKP-01		4	Galvanized Steel
YKP-02		4	Galvanized Steel

Brackets & Hooks

Туре	Picture	MBL,kn	Material
YK-OK-01		1.5	Galvanized Steel
YK-OK-02		1.5	Galvanized Steel
YK-OK-04		4	Galvanized Steel
Y-5		1	Galvanized Steel
НРС		1.5	Galvanized Steel



Bands & Buckles & Banding Tools

Stainless Steel Band



Material Grade	Width	Thickness	Length
201	10mm	0.4-0.7mm	30m,50m
202	12.7mm	0.4-0.7mm	30m,50m
304	20mm	0.4-0.7mm	30m,50m

Stainless Steel Buckles





Type	Thickness	Width	Grade
HC-20-L	1mm	10mm,12.7mm,20mm	201,202,304
HC-20-T	1.5mm	10mm,12.7mm,20mm	201,202,304

110



Bands & Buckles & Banding Tools

FOCA FIBER OPTIC CABLE ACCESSORIES

www.foca-telecom.com

Banding Tools



Type	Max Band Width(mm)	Max Band Thickness(mm)
MBT-003	20	1.5



Type	Max Band Width(mm)	Max Band Thickness(mm)
MBT-004	25	1.2